Azadi Ka Amrit Mahotsav



Janbhagidari (India's G20 Presidency)

Rangoli Making Competition

Rangoli Making Competition conducted on 19th June 2023 in the premises of DIET, K.A Diphu under the flagship of Janbhagidari Activities to commemorate India's G20 Presidency2023. The Competition was inaugurated by Principal, DIET, Smt. Kakrai Teronpi, along with Guest cum Judge of the competition,Smt Sumita Chaudhuri, Asstt. Teacher, Binapani High School, Diphu, Faculties DIET, K.A. and B.Ed. 2nd Semester Teacher Trainees. The objectives of the program explained by Smt. Bobby Ronghangpi, Sr. Lect. DIET, K.A, Cum coordinator of the program. Felicitated with Karbi Poho to all the dignitaries present in the inaugural session and the program ended with our State Anthem "O MUR APUNAR DEKH"

Total expected participant	Total present
50	41

Objectives of the Interactive Session

- To enable the Teacher Trainees to remain close with their culture.
- To enable the B.Ed. Teacher Traineesto outshine their creative skill
- To make aware how enjoyable to work in team.
- To provide a platform to express their ideas, imaginations etc.

Learning outcome

- Developed clear vision about the importance of Culture in Education
- Developed their academic performance as they become happy and also to work in team.
- With practical session they can also select Mehandi and Rangoli as their profession and career.

Schedule of the program

Sl.no	Time	Activity	Nodal Person
01	10.00am-10.15am	Morning Assembly	Leaded by B.Ed. TT
		Prayer/Lightning of Dyas	
02	10.15.am-10.20am	Welcome speech	By Smt. Bobby Ronghangpi
03	10.20am-10.30am	Inaugural session	Smt. Kakrai Teronpi, Principal DIET.
04	10.30 am-10.35 am	Felicitation of Dignitaries	Leaded by Smt. Aditi,B.Ed. TT
05	10.35 am-10.45am	Speech from Guest cum Judge of the competition	Smt. Sumita Chaudhuri, Asst. Teacher,
			Binapani High School
06	10.45am-11.00am	Rules of the Rangoli Making Competition	Smt. Bobby Ronghangpi
		explained by the co-ordinator	
07	11.00am-12.00	Competition duration one hour	
	noon		
08	12.00pm-12.05pm	Result declaration	By, Smt. Bobby Ronghangpi
09	12.05pm-12.10pm	Certificate of Appreciation felicitation of guest	Smt. Kakrai Teronpi, Principal DIET.
		speaker /	
10	12.10pm-12.20pm	Vote of Thanks	By Smt. Bobby Ronghangpi, Sr. Lect.
			Cum Co-ordinator
		National Anthem	Lead by B Ed. TT

<mark>Thoto Gallery</mark>



Felicitation and Certificate of Appreciation for the Guest cum Judge Smt. Sumita





Treparation of the Site for Rangoli Competition





Assessment of the Rangoli making by Principal and Guest cum Judge



Complete Images of Rangoli

Result of the Rangoli making competition

1st Position- Team Sanitation and Hygiene

List of members participated

Sri Gopal Shah

Smt. Bina Rai

2nd Position-Water Conservation

List of members participated

Smt. Pabitra Km. Singh

Smt.Borokha Rani

3rd Position- Waste Management

List of members participated

Smt. Rupmili Tissopi

Sri Arison

Prepared by,

Smt. Bobby Ronghangpi, Sr. Lecturer Cum Co-Ordinator

Date-20thJune 2023